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TEMPERATURE FLUCTUATION 
 
 
DESCRIPTION: 
 
In relation to the equipment listed in Table A, (385 Cooler Dy) excluding those with the ERF2001 
circuit board, temperature fluctuation and warm refrigerator phenomena can occur. 
 
 
MODELS AFFECTED 
 
TAB A: 

PNC_ELC Model 

923 879 xxx_xx 385 cooler Dy 
 
 
SOLUTION: 
To resolve the problem, the temperature setting on the board has been reduced by 1.5°C. 
To do this for equipment that is already on the market, it is necessary to replace the circuit board 
as reported in the table below. 
 
 

ENV06 

Board with 
problems 

Board to be 
ordered 

 

242531334-9 

242531390-1 
 242531370-3 

242531383-6 

 
 

AEG 

Board with 
problems 

Board to be 
ordered 

 

242515820-7 

242515838-9 
 

242515833-0 

242515837-1 

 


